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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9724 Clara Jones                8 South Valley        8:41.2  5:48  
    2    2  9720 Gabrielle Cone             8 South Valley        8:42.7  5:49  
    3    3  9659 Caylin Burkett             8 Highland            9:26.0  6:18  
    4    4  9662 Vanessa Finchum            8 Highland            9:27.0  6:18  
    5    5  9688 Lucy Fisher                7 Mesquite            9:30.5  6:21  
    6    6  9666 Sierra Horrocks            7 Highland            9:35.1  6:24  
    7    7  9581 Kendyl Patters             8 Desert Ridge        9:37.5  6:25  
    8    8  9611 Rebekah Udall              7 Gilbert Classic     9:37.9  6:26  
    9    9  9725 Brenna Layton              8 South Valley        9:42.1  6:29  
   10   10  9658 Chloe Bennett              8 Highland            9:44.8  6:30  
   11   11  9719 Kayli Castleton            8 South Valley        9:51.1  6:34  
   12   12  9718 Ashlyn Campbell            8 South Valley        9:52.6  6:36  
   13   13  9663 Addisyn Frost              7 Highland            9:55.9  6:38  
   14   14  9638 Kinsley Stratton           7 Greenfield         10:02.3  6:42  
   15   15  9729 Remi Stubbs                8 South Valley       10:03.6  6:43  
   16   16  9716 Sadie Boulton              8 South Valley       10:05.5  6:44  
   17   17  9637 Kitana Pabon-Diaz          8 Greenfield         10:06.9  6:45  
   18   18  9576 Keira Duggan               8 Desert Ridge       10:07.8  6:46  
   19   19  9669 Kaleigh Spence             7 Highland           10:10.9  6:48  
   20   20  9661 Valentina Declaire         7 Highland           10:14.2  6:50  
   21       9664 Charlotte Greer            7 Highland           10:15.3  6:51  
   22       9660 Sarah Cheatham             7 Highland           10:15.7  6:51  
   23   21  9580 Keeley Kuhns               8 Desert Ridge       10:16.3  6:51  
   24       9722 Whitney Edwards            8 South Valley       10:16.6  6:52  
   25       9727 Madyson Reising            8 South Valley       10:20.9  6:54  
   26   22  9577 Ava Gilliam                7 Desert Ridge       10:22.5  6:55  
   27   23  9639 Sophia Taylor              7 Greenfield         10:26.3  6:58  
   28       9656 Liberty Alexander          8 Highland           10:28.8  7:00  
   29       9657 Maya Bauer                 8 Highland           10:29.3  7:00  
   30   24  9633 Kinley Jackson             8 Greenfield         10:29.6  7:00  
   31   25  9584 Emma Pettera               7 Desert Ridge       10:35.6  7:04  
   32   26  9606 Payton Kloepping           8 Gilbert Classic    10:36.3  7:05  
   33   27  9631 Stella Hall                7 Greenfield         10:37.1  7:05  
   34   28  9700 Skylar Woolford            8 Mesquite           10:39.1  7:07  
   35   29  9603 Sharilee Cusick            8 Gilbert Classic    10:41.0  7:08  
   36       9670 Sydney Tuttle              8 Highland           10:41.3  7:08  
   37       9726 Miya Neeley                7 South Valley       10:41.6  7:08  
   38   30  9627 Amaya Bailey               8 Greenfield         10:41.8  7:08  
   39   31  9609 Abigail Sawyer             8 Gilbert Classic    10:42.0  7:08  
   40       9717 Siena Callaghan            8 South Valley       10:44.5  7:10  
   41   32  9635 Molly MacDonald            7 Greenfield         10:50.9  7:14  
   42   33  9574 Savannah Baldwin           7 Desert Ridge       10:53.3  7:16  
   43       9665 Hailey Halterman           7 Highland           10:55.5  7:17  
   44   34  9579 Marilynn Hudson            7 Desert Ridge       10:55.7  7:18  
   45       9632 Claire Hanson              8 Greenfield         10:56.5  7:18  
   46       9626 Camryn Ashdown             7 Greenfield         10:57.3  7:19  
   47   35  9695 Esme Lope-Ramirez          7 Mesquite           10:57.9  7:19  
   48   36  9687 Kiara Conlon               8 Mesquite           10:58.2  7:19  
   49       9667 Emerson Ridgway            8 Highland           11:00.9  7:21  
   50       9723 Stella Fischbeck           8 South Valley       11:02.2  7:22  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       9629 Sydney Carrera             7 Greenfield         11:03.5  7:23  
   52       9575 Aubree Cruz                8 Desert Ridge       11:10.8  7:28  
   53       9728 Elizabeth Stone            7 South Valley       11:16.0  7:31  
   54       9668 Sadie Smith                7 Highland           11:16.9  7:32  
   55   37  9604 Adelaide Horstmann         8 Gilbert Classic    11:17.5  7:32  
   56       9730 Kayla Vail                 8 South Valley       11:21.9  7:35  
   57       9582 Ava Pedretti               8 Desert Ridge       11:23.1  7:36  
   58       9630 Brynlee Cluff              7 Greenfield         11:28.7  7:40  
   59       9583 Casey Peterson             7 Desert Ridge       11:30.7  7:41  
   60       9578 Candice Hardy              7 Desert Ridge       11:33.1  7:43  
   61       9628 Adelyn Bartholomew         7 Greenfield         11:36.4  7:45  
   62   38  9605 Mallory Kalkman            8 Gilbert Classic    11:37.1  7:45  
   63       9721 Jasmine Couillard          8 South Valley       11:39.1  7:46  
   64       9587 Annastazia Wohlgemuth      7 Desert Ridge       11:41.0  7:48  
   65       9640 Anne White                 7 Greenfield         11:46.5  7:51  
   66   39  9689 Jade Guillen               7 Mesquite           11:46.7  7:52  
   67       9585 Isabella Thornton          7 Desert Ridge       11:48.2  7:53  
   68   40  9699 Janie Suffelcool           8 Mesquite           11:53.0  7:56  
   69   41  9697 Abby McGrath               8 Mesquite           11:53.6  7:56  
   70       9586 Mylie Trejo                7 Desert Ridge       11:54.3  7:57  
   71       9573 Jada Allen                 7 Desert Ridge       12:09.0  8:06  
   72   42  9610 Aleena Thomas              7 Gilbert Classic    12:11.5  8:08  
   73       9607 Sasha Ly                   8 Gilbert Classic    12:13.9  8:10  
   74       9636 Natalie McLeskey           7 Greenfield         12:15.7  8:11  
   75       9686 Samantha Alamilla          8 Mesquite           12:27.2  8:19  
   76       9634 Avrey Jones                8 Greenfield         12:27.9  8:19  
   77       9696 Adelyn Marshall            8 Mesquite           12:29.3  8:20  
   78       9691 Trinity Johnston           7 Mesquite           12:30.9  8:21  
   79       9693 Arianna Krueger            8 Mesquite           12:38.9  8:26  
   80       9692 Audri Joiner               7 Mesquite           12:45.2  8:31  
   81       9698 Xeena Sanchez              7 Mesquite           13:10.0  8:47  
   82       9694 Hayley Kuenning            7 Mesquite           13:41.1  9:08  
   83       9690 Isabela Hernandez          8 Mesquite           14:07.9  9:26  
   84       9608 Neah Pyon                  8 Gilbert Classic    14:30.0  9:40  



Page 3 
            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  South Valley                (   9:22.0    46:49.7   1:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9724 Clara Jones             8    8:41.2 
  2      2   9720 Gabrielle Cone          8    8:42.7 
  3      9   9725 Brenna Layton           8    9:42.1 
  4     11   9719 Kayli Castleton         8    9:51.1 
  5     12   9718 Ashlyn Campbell         8    9:52.6 
  6   ( 15)  9729 Remi Stubbs             8   10:03.6 
  7   ( 16)  9716 Sadie Boulton           8   10:05.5 
 
  2.    36  Highland                    (   9:37.8    48:08.8   0:29.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9659 Caylin Burkett          8    9:26.0 
  2      4   9662 Vanessa Finchum         8    9:27.0 
  3      6   9666 Sierra Horrocks         7    9:35.1 
  4     10   9658 Chloe Bennett           8    9:44.8 
  5     13   9663 Addisyn Frost           7    9:55.9 
  6   ( 19)  9669 Kaleigh Spence          7   10:10.9 
  7   ( 20)  9661 Valentina Declaire      7   10:14.2 
 
  3.    93  Desert Ridge Jr.            (  10:12.0    50:59.7   0:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      7   9581 Kendyl Patters          8    9:37.5 
  2     18   9576 Keira Duggan            8   10:07.8 
  3     21   9580 Keeley Kuhns            8   10:16.3 
  4     22   9577 Ava Gilliam             7   10:22.5 
  5     25   9584 Emma Pettera            7   10:35.6 
  6   ( 33)  9574 Savannah Baldwin        7   10:53.3 
  7   ( 34)  9579 Marilynn Hudson         7   10:55.7 
 
  4.   105  Greenfield                  (  10:20.5    51:42.2   0:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1     14   9638 Kinsley Stratton        7   10:02.3 
  2     17   9637 Kitana Pabon-Diaz       8   10:06.9 
  3     23   9639 Sophia Taylor           7   10:26.3 
  4     24   9633 Kinley Jackson          8   10:29.6 
  5     27   9631 Stella Hall             7   10:37.1 
  6   ( 30)  9627 Amaya Bailey            8   10:41.8 
  7   ( 32)  9635 Molly MacDonald         7   10:50.9 
 
  5.   131  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  10:35.0    52:54.7   1:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   9611 Rebekah Udall           7    9:37.9 
  2     26   9606 Payton Kloepping        8   10:36.3 
  3     29   9603 Sharilee Cusick         8   10:41.0 
  4     31   9609 Abigail Sawyer          8   10:42.0 
  5     37   9604 Adelaide Horstmann      8   11:17.5 
  6   ( 38)  9605 Mallory Kalkman         8   11:37.1 
  7   ( 42)  9610 Aleena Thomas           7   12:11.5 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   143  Mesquite (Gilbert)          (  10:46.5    53:52.4   2:16.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9688 Lucy Fisher             7    9:30.5 
  2     28   9700 Skylar Woolford         8   10:39.1 
  3     35   9695 Esme Lope-Ramirez       7   10:57.9 
  4     36   9687 Kiara Conlon            8   10:58.2 
  5     39   9689 Jade Guillen            7   11:46.7 
  6   ( 40)  9699 Janie Suffelcool        8   11:53.0 
  7   ( 41)  9697 Abby McGrath            8   11:53.6 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9679 Christian Lueck            8 Highland            7:45.6  5:11  
    2    2  9684 Crewe Resendez             8 Highland            7:50.3  5:14  
    3    3  9685 Timothy Willford           8 Highland            8:04.1  5:23  
    4    4  9737 Kody Cullimore             8 South Valley        8:10.5  5:27  
    5    5  9680 Kai McKernan               8 Highland            8:14.3  5:30  
    6    6  9676 Alvin Koberlein            8 Highland            8:22.6  5:36  
    7    7  9736 Kade Cullimore             7 South Valley        8:22.8  5:36  
    8    8  9674 Andrew Earnheart           7 Highland            8:25.4  5:37  
    9    9  9654 Cannon Schwarz             8 Greenfield          8:25.9  5:38  
   10   10  9592 Gabriel Price              8 Desert Ridge        8:33.4  5:43  
   11   11  9597 Zachary Stone              7 Desert Ridge        8:37.7  5:46  
   12   12  9741 Alexzander Porter          8 South Valley        8:41.0  5:48  
   13   13  9681 Corbin Ogden               7 Highland            8:41.3  5:48  
   14   14  9621 Owen Reich                 8 Gilbert Classic     8:44.1  5:50  
   15   15  9588 Jason Burns                8 Desert Ridge        8:49.8  5:54  
   16   16  9713 Santiago Moreno            8 Mesquite            8:50.7  5:54  
   17   17  9648 Evin Greenfield            8 Greenfield          8:52.3  5:55  
   18   18  9652 Parker Rydell              8 Greenfield          8:54.7  5:57  
   19       9682 Zachary Pace               8 Highland            8:57.6  5:59  
   20   19  9623 Alvaro Testa               8 Gilbert Classic     9:00.4  6:01  
   21       9677 Sean Lesher                8 Highland            9:01.2  6:01  
   22   20  9732 Dylan Brandt               7 South Valley        9:02.1  6:02  
   23       9673 Carson Cosseboom           7 Highland            9:02.4  6:02  
   24   21  9705 Grant Fisher               8 Mesquite            9:03.1  6:03  
   25   22  9744 Kyle Watts                 8 South Valley        9:03.6  6:03  
   26       9683 Caden Ramey                7 Highland            9:04.0  6:03  
   27       9675 Brigham Garrett            7 Highland            9:07.9  6:06  
   28       9678 Logan Lorrigan             8 Highland            9:11.0  6:08  
   29   23  9589 Samuel Coronado            8 Desert Ridge        9:17.8  6:12  
   30       9672 Noah Contreras             7 Highland            9:18.2  6:13  
   31   24  9613 Adam Dennis                7 Gilbert Classic     9:19.0  6:13  
   32       9671 Callen Campbell            7 Highland            9:20.9  6:14  
   33   25  9644 Josiah Farrett             8 Greenfield          9:21.6  6:15  
   34   26  9642 Landon Engel               8 Greenfield          9:22.0  6:15  
   35   27  9618 Soto Katsanos              7 Gilbert Classic     9:23.8  6:16  
   36   28  9649 Vance Nilsson              8 Greenfield          9:25.6  6:18  
   37   29  9599 Luke Thomas                7 Desert Ridge        9:27.0  6:18  
   38   30  9590 Nathan Mabb                8 Desert Ridge        9:27.4  6:19  
   39   31  9645 Griffin Gibb               7 Greenfield          9:27.7  6:19  
   40   32  9733 Samuel Campbell            7 South Valley        9:28.3  6:19  
   41   33  9706 Joshua Fowler              7 Mesquite            9:32.5  6:22  
   42   34  9704 Jorge Escalante-Lopez      7 Mesquite            9:35.4  6:24  
   43   35  9612 Regan Birk                 8 Gilbert Classic     9:35.9  6:24  
   44   36  9614 Diego Esquivel             7 Gilbert Classic     9:37.7  6:26  
   45       9647 Daniel Green               8 Greenfield          9:41.1  6:28  
   46   37  9742 Chase Pratchard            8 South Valley        9:44.3  6:30  
   47       9651 Sam Robbins                8 Greenfield          9:46.2  6:31  
   48   38  9598 Austin Taylor              8 Desert Ridge        9:47.2  6:32  
   49   39  9714 Miguel Ramirez             8 Mesquite            9:58.0  6:39  
   50   40  9707 Eli Garcia                 8 Mesquite            9:58.9  6:40  
 
 
 
 



Page 6 
            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       9641 Addison Cluff              7 Greenfield          9:59.3  6:40  
   52       9643 Ryan Estrada               7 Greenfield          9:59.7  6:40  
   53       9602 Lukas Wiser                7 Desert Ridge       10:00.9  6:41  
   54   41  9619 Joseph Medina              7 Gilbert Classic    10:01.3  6:41  
   55   42  9710 Cade Keller                8 Mesquite           10:02.0  6:42  
   56       9593 Jesse Rogers               8 Desert Ridge       10:02.7  6:42  
   57       9653 Cal Schnepf                8 Greenfield         10:03.9  6:43  
   58       9743 Drew Smith                 7 South Valley       10:08.7  6:46  
   59       9655 Dallin Woolf               7 Greenfield         10:09.0  6:46  
   60       9594 Bret Selles                8 Desert Ridge       10:17.1  6:52  
   61       9595 Landin Simpson             7 Desert Ridge       10:21.4  6:55  
   62       9715 Cooper Richardson          7 Mesquite           10:27.3  6:59  
   63       9735 Devin Coleman              7 South Valley       10:31.4  7:01  
   64       9646 Braeden Gorzitze           8 Greenfield         10:32.4  7:02  
   65       9615 Benson Gailey              8 Gilbert Classic    10:34.1  7:03  
   66       9739 Jericho Nepucpan           8 South Valley       10:37.1  7:05  
   67       9711 Seth March                 7 Mesquite           10:39.4  7:07  
   68       9617 Aiden Hall                 7 Gilbert Classic    10:41.0  7:08  
   69       9650 Dylan Peterson             8 Greenfield         10:41.7  7:08  
   70       9624 Piers Williams             8 Gilbert Classic    10:48.2  7:13  
   71       9731 Eric Allen                 8 South Valley       10:58.7  7:20  
   72       9738 Tanner Marsh               7 South Valley       11:00.5  7:21  
   73       9600 Adan Thompson              7 Desert Ridge       11:01.5  7:21  
   74       9712 Landen Marty               7 Mesquite           11:05.5  7:24  
   75       9740 Evan Pagliasotti Paglia    8 South Valley       11:20.5  7:34  
   76       9596 Noah Smith                 8 Desert Ridge       11:20.9  7:34  
   77       9601 Jonas White                8 Desert Ridge       11:22.7  7:36  
   78       9702 Zane Dupuis                7 Mesquite           11:25.7  7:38  
   79       9745 Karter Williams            7 South Valley       11:35.8  7:44  
   80       9622 Bryson Scholes             8 Gilbert Classic    11:55.5  7:57  
   81       9734 Paul Cardon                7 South Valley       12:00.7  8:01  
   82       9591 Ethan Paulson              8 Desert Ridge       12:23.1  8:16  
   83       9708 Emiliano Garcia            7 Mesquite           12:23.9  8:16  
   84       9620 Jackson Peterson           7 Gilbert Classic    12:34.5  8:23  
   85       9625 Wenrui Xu                  7 Gilbert Classic    12:37.2  8:25  
   86       9616 John Gailey                7 Gilbert Classic    13:58.0  9:19  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Highland                    (   8:03.4    40:16.9   0:37.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9679 Christian Lueck         8    7:45.6 
  2      2   9684 Crewe Resendez          8    7:50.3 
  3      3   9685 Timothy Willford        8    8:04.1 
  4      5   9680 Kai McKernan            8    8:14.3 
  5      6   9676 Alvin Koberlein         8    8:22.6 
  6   (  8)  9674 Andrew Earnheart        7    8:25.4 
  7   ( 13)  9681 Corbin Ogden            7    8:41.3 
 
  2.    65  South Valley                (   8:40.0    43:20.0   0:53.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9737 Kody Cullimore          8    8:10.5 
  2      7   9736 Kade Cullimore          7    8:22.8 
  3     12   9741 Alexzander Porter       8    8:41.0 
  4     20   9732 Dylan Brandt            7    9:02.1 
  5     22   9744 Kyle Watts              8    9:03.6 
  6   ( 32)  9733 Samuel Campbell         7    9:28.3 
  7   ( 37)  9742 Chase Pratchard         8    9:44.3 
 
  3.    88  Desert Ridge Jr.            (   8:57.2    44:45.7   0:53.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   9592 Gabriel Price           8    8:33.4 
  2     11   9597 Zachary Stone           7    8:37.7 
  3     15   9588 Jason Burns             8    8:49.8 
  4     23   9589 Samuel Coronado         8    9:17.8 
  5     29   9599 Luke Thomas             7    9:27.0 
  6   ( 30)  9590 Nathan Mabb             8    9:27.4 
  7   ( 38)  9598 Austin Taylor           8    9:47.2 
 
  4.    95  Greenfield                  (   8:59.3    44:56.5   0:56.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   9654 Cannon Schwarz          8    8:25.9 
  2     17   9648 Evin Greenfield         8    8:52.3 
  3     18   9652 Parker Rydell           8    8:54.7 
  4     25   9644 Josiah Farrett          8    9:21.6 
  5     26   9642 Landon Engel            8    9:22.0 
  6   ( 28)  9649 Vance Nilsson           8    9:25.6 
  7   ( 31)  9645 Griffin Gibb            7    9:27.7 
 
  5.   119  Gilbert Classical Academy   (   9:12.7    46:03.2   0:51.8) 
========================================== 
  1     14   9621 Owen Reich              8    8:44.1 
  2     19   9623 Alvaro Testa            8    9:00.4 
  3     24   9613 Adam Dennis             7    9:19.0 
  4     27   9618 Soto Katsanos           7    9:23.8 
  5     35   9612 Regan Birk              8    9:35.9 
  6   ( 36)  9614 Diego Esquivel          7    9:37.7 
  7   ( 41)  9619 Joseph Medina           7   10:01.3 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   143  Mesquite (Gilbert)          (   9:24.0    46:59.7   1:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1     16   9713 Santiago Moreno         8    8:50.7 
  2     21   9705 Grant Fisher            8    9:03.1 
  3     33   9706 Joshua Fowler           7    9:32.5 
  4     34   9704 Jorge Escalante-Lopez   7    9:35.4 
  5     39   9714 Miguel Ramirez          8    9:58.0 
  6   ( 40)  9707 Eli Garcia              8    9:58.9 
  7   ( 42)  9710 Cade Keller             8   10:02.0 
 
 


